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Sectoral indices
Index Close Code Stop Loss Range Comment 

S&P CNX NIFTY 5215  B5 4985 520 CS 5040 

S&P CNX DEFTY 4546 B5 4350 490 CS 4460 

CNX BANK NIFTY 7423 S1 8260 770 CS 7155 

CNX IT 4894 B5 4715 390 CS 4760 

CNX JUNIOR 9116 S1 10525 920 CS 9045 

CNX 100 5034 B5 4902 470 CS 4970 

CNX MIDCAP 6589 S1 7070 490 CS 6505 

CNX 500 4250 B5 4169 345 CS 4230 

BSE SENSEX 17559 B5 17123 1520 CS 17320 

BSE SMALL CAP 8800 B5 8927 480 8965 

BSE 200 2129 B5 2093 185 2120 

BSE AUTO 5296 B5 5189 365 5240 

BSE BANKEX 8837 S1 9708 885 CS 8445 

BSE CDS 4776 S1 4977 390 CS 4435 

BSE CGS 15429 B5 15295 1640 CS 15440 

BSE FMCG 2021 S1 2202 130 CS 2005 

BSE HEALTHCARE 3714 S1 3876 230 CS 3630 

BSE IT 4685 S1 4855 390 CS 4485 

BSE METALS 14480 B5 13670 1735 CS 13790 

BSE OIL& GAS 10242 B5 9585 1220 CS 8210 

BSE PSU 8211 B5 8033 890 CS 8210 

BSE REALITY 9053 S 9980 1230 CS 8855 

BSE TECK 3917 S1 4032 340 CS 3735 

Glossary 
B1-Bottoming out situation of BEAR PHASE S1-Top out situation in BULL PHASE 
B2- Rally in BEAR PHASE S2-Reaction in BULL PHASE 
B3- Change in direction from BEAR to BULL PHASE S3- Change in direction from BULL to BEAR PHASE 

B4- End of reaction in BULL PHASE S4-End of recovery in BEAR PHASE 
B5- Continuation of BULL PHASE S5 Continuation of BEAR PHASE 
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A Technical Perspective 
The blow off situation is usually followed by a counter move of identical force. The last week was no exception to it. Hyper 
volatility arising out of the blow off situation has, no doubt, created deep holes in the pockets of the traders. It was what ever 
may be the reasons, clearly a fiercely fought out tussle between the traders on one side and investors on the other side. The 
sectors which were under performing against the NIFTY/ SENSEX  have succumbed to the selling pressure and have once 
again turned slightly red with a code of S1. The sectors which have survived and were able to stay above their respective 
weekly stop loss levels are SMALL CAP, BSE 200, AUTO, CGS, METALS, OIL&GAS, and PSU. The two bench mark indices 
viz. SENSEX and NIFTY, in spite of dramatic fall, remain in BUY mode on weekly basis. A hit below 4985 in NIFTY and 17123 
in SENSEX would signal termination of the current intermediate term up trend. Expect a fight for survival next week. 
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Fundamental Research 

Amitabh Chakraborty, CFA, FRM President - Equity amitabh.chakraborty@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4603 

Piyush Parag Auto, Auto Ancillaries, Shipping piyush.parag@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4730 

Abhishek Agarwal Agri-commodities, Banking abhishek.a@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4753 

Dinesh Shukla Agri-commodities, Banking dinesh.shukla@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4739 

Ram Patnaik Agri-commodities, Media, FMCG ram.patnaik@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4752 

Vinod Nair Capital Goods, Engineering, Metals, Media nair.vinod@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4731 

Ronald Siyoni Capital Goods, Engineering, Power ronald.siyoni@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4615 

Dalpat Mehta Cement, Textiles dalpat.mehta@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4696 

Anurag Purohit Information Technology, Telecom anurag.purohit@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4795 

Hitesh Punjabi Information Technology, Telecom hitesh.punjabi@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4769 

Suman Memani Mid-caps, Construction, Realty suman.memani@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4736 

Sudeep Anand Oil & Gas, Chemicals sudeep.anand@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4670 

Alok Dalal Pharmaceuticals alok.dalal@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4750 

Technical Research   

Birendrakumar Singh  birendrakumar.singh@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4657 

Vasant Joshi  vasant.joshi@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4614 

Amit Shitut  amit.shitut@religre.in (91-20) 3024 0376 

Kalpana Kabra  kalpana.kabra@religare.in (91-33) 3051 0947 

Derivatives Research   

Anil Gupta  anil.g@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4661 

Samir Badami   samir.badami@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4637 

Somendra Agarwal  somendra.agarwal@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4767 

Production    

Anisha deSa  anisha.desa@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4729 

R Murali  r.murali@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4674 

Rajesh Mhatre  rajesh.mhatre@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4728 

Administration   

Shraddha Hosalkar  shraddha.hosalkar@religare.in (91-22) 6612 4680 
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Disclaimer 

Religare Securities Limited  (Religare) has two independent equity research groups: Institutional Equities (Institutional Equity Research) and Priority Client Group 
(Religare Research). Religare Institutional Equity Research is aimed to service the institutional clients of Religare Securities Limited including the Portfolio Management 
Services of Religare whereas Religare Research is published with a view to service all segments of clients including Retail, HNIs and Institutional clients and PMS.  
This document has been prepared by Religare Securities Limited – Priority Client Group. Affiliates of Religare-PCG may have issued other reports that are contrary with 
and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. The views and opinions expressed in this document may or may not match or may be 
contrary with the views, estimates, rating and target price of the Institutional Equities Research Group of Religare Securities Limited.  
We are not soliciting any action based upon this material. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any 
jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the general information of clients of Religare-PCG. It does not constitute a personal 
recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Though disseminated to all the customers 
simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. Religare-PCG will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report. We 
have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical informat ion, it is believed to be reliable. It should be noted that the information contained herein 
is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. Neither Religare, nor any person connected with it, accepts any liability arising from the use of this 
document.  
This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for any investment decision. The investment discussed 
or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. The recipients of this material should rely 
on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at 
an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult its 
own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment . Price and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. Past 
performance is not a guide for future performance. Certain transactions -including those involving futures, options and other derivatives as well as non investment grade 
securities - involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Reports based on technical analysis centers on studying charts of a stock's price movement and 
trading volume, as opposed to focusing on a company's fundamentals and as such,  may not match with a report on a company's fundamentals. 
Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our views expressed 
in this document. While we would endeavor to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, Religare, its subsidiaries and associated companies, their directors 
and employees are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons that may prevent Religare 
and affiliates from doing so. Prospective investors and others are cautioned that any forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change 
without notice.  
This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other 
jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Religare and affiliates to any registration or 
licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. 
Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform them of and to observe such restriction.  
Religare and its affiliates, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company 
(ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the 
financial instruments of the company (ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender / borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with 
respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall Religare, any of its affiliates or any third 
party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind.  
Copyright in this document vests exclusively with Religare. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to 
any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose, without prior written permission from Religare. We do not guarantee the integrity of any e-
mails or attached files and are not responsible for any changes made to them by any other person.  
The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and 
its or their securities , and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or views expressed in this report. 
Analyst’s holding in the stocks mentioned in the report: NIL . 


